

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



O2011-9794

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 12/14/2011

Sponsor(s): Maldonado, Roberto (26)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Exemption from physical barrier requirement for commercial

driveway alley access for Malvaes Solutions/Jesse Malvaes

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Section 10-20-430 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Commissioner of Transportation is hereby authorized and directed to exempt:

Property Owner: Malvaes Solutions, Jesse Malvaes

Business Type: Limited Business License

Address: 2101 W. Grand Ave.

Business Contact: Cesar Galvez (773) 252-9453

from the Provisions of requiring barriers as a prerequisite to prohibit alley ingress to parking facilities for premise address: 2101 W. Grand Ave.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Roberto Maldonado Alderman, 26th Ward

Front Moldel